## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Coastal Income Properties - Zachary Taylor LLC, Application For Approval of Transfer of Zachary Taylor Camping & Lodge, Inc. Okeechobee County Florida.

Docket No. 20170173-SU Filed: August 8, 2017

## **AFFIDAVIT**

STATE OF FLORIDA: COUNTY OF OKEECHOBEE:

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Michael B Osadchey, who after being duly sworn, deposes and says:

- That I, Michael B Osadchey, am the Manager of Coastal Income Properties Zachary Taylor
   LLC.
- That I hereby affirm that on <u>9-13-2018</u> mailed the Transfer Notice to the customers of Zachary Taylor Camping & Lodge Inc. in Okeechobee County, FL and all required parties to include government entities.
- In accordance with Rule 25-30.030 (6) in Coastal Income Properties Zachary Taylor LLC
   Application for Approval of Transfer, Application for Transfer of Zachary Taylor Camping & Lodge, Inc.'s Sewer system in Okeechobee County, Florida.
- 4. Further, Affiant sayeth not.

Michael B Osadchey

STATE OF FLORIDA: COUNTY OF OKEECHOBEE:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12<sup>th</sup> day of March 2018, by Michael B Osadchey who is personally known to me.

NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

Kimberly M. Whitt
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF FLORIDA
Comm# GG184396
Expires 2/8/2022



Okeechobee News 107 SW 17th Street, Suite D Okeechobee, Florida 34974 863-763-3134

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF OKEECHOBEE
Before the undersigned authority personally appeared Katrina Elsken, who on oath says she is the Publisher of the Okeechobee News, a three times a week Newspaper published at Okeechobee, in Okeechobee County, Florida, that the attached copy of advertisement being a whice Notice in the matter of Application for Authority
in the 19th Judicial District of the Circuit Court of Okeechobee County, Florida, was published in said newspaper in the issues of
9/20/2017
Affiant further says that the said Okeechobee News is a newspaper published at Okeechobee, in said Okeechobee County Florida, and that said newspaper has heretofore been published continuously in said Okeechobee County, Florida each week and has been entered as second class mail matter at the post office ir Okeechobee, in said Okeechobee County, Florida, for a period of one year next preceding the first publication of the attached copy of advertisement, and affiant further says that she has neither paid nor promised any person, firm or corporation any discount rebate, commission or refund for the purpose of securing this advertisement for publication in the said newspaper.
Katrina Elsker
Sworn to and subscribed before me this  day of September 2617 AD
Notary Public, State of Florida at Large  My Bridges  Notary Public, State of Florida at Large
ANGIE BRIDGES MY COMMISSION # FF 976149



